No. 2. SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL.

Thursday, the 26th Day of July, 1894.

INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION BILL.

Hon. Mr. Montgomery, in Committee, to move the following amendments:— In clause 2. By inserting after line 18, the words "Employer' includes persons, firms, companies, and Corporations employing workmen."

In clause 3. By striking out subsection (2), and substituting the fol-

lowing:—

"Such application shall be accompanied by—(a) A list of the members and officers of the society; (b) two copies of the rules of the society; (c) a copy of a resolution passed by a majority of the members present at a general meeting of the society specially called in accordance with the rules for that purpose only, and desiring registration as an individual union."

In subsection (3) (h), line 38: By inserting at the commencement of the subsection the words "A register of members and."

In section 6: By adding at the end of the clause the words "as thus: The Bootmakers' Industrial Union of Workmen."

In section 8, line 32: By inserting after "name" the words "(with the inser-

tion of such additional words as aforesaid)."

In section 8, line 38: By inserting after the word "registered" the words " as an industrial union."

In section 12: By striking out the word "trade," and substituting the word

In section 13: By adding at the end of the section the words "and such statutory declaration shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the matters therein set forth."

In section 17: By striking out all the words from the beginning of the section to and including the word "providing" in the 6th line, and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "The parties to industrial agreements may be (1) trade-unions, (2) industrial unions, (3) industrial associations, (4) employers; and any such agreement may provide."
In section 19, line 23: By striking out the word "persons," and inserting

in lieu thereof the word "employers."

In section 21, line 32: In lines 32 and 33, by striking out the words "person who being an," and also the words "of labour in any industry," and inserting after "employer" the word "who."

In lines 35 and 36: By striking out the words "last-mentioned person," and inserting in lieu thereof the word "employer."

In section 30, line 54: By striking out the word "them," and inserting in lieu thereof the word "it," and elsewhere throughout the Bill making consequential amendments singular for plural in the case of the Board or the Court.

In section 40, subsection (2), line 9: By striking out "such," and inserting

In section 41, line 19: By striking out the words "any employer or," and inserting after "employers" the words "and industrial unions of employers."

In line 20: By inserting the word "by" after "and," striking out the words "any" and "union or," and inserting after "unions" the words "of workmen."

In subsection (1): By striking out the word "either," and inserting in lieu thereof the word "any."

In subsection (2) (a), line 33: By striking out the word "such"; in line 34, by striking out the words "of workmen in any industry."

In subsection (2) (b): By striking out the same words as in subsection 2 (a).

By striking out subsection (2)(c) and subsection (2)(d). In subsection (3), line 7: By striking out the words "individual, company, or corporation.'

In subsection (7), line 28: By inserting the word "all" at the commence-

ment of the line.

In section 46, line 9: By striking out the word "either," and inserting in

lieu thereof the words "any such."

In section 48, subsection (1), line 24: By striking out the word "unions," and inserting in lieu thereof the word "associations;" and by adding at the end of the subclause the words: "Provided that if there shall be no industrial associations of employers, then in their stead such recommendation as aforesaid shall be made by the industrial unions of employers."

In section 66, line 32: By striking out the word "shall," and inserting in

lieu thereof the word "may."

In section 68, subsection (1), lines 41 and 50: By striking out the word "either," and in inserting in lieu thereof the word "any."

In section 74 of subsection (1), line 44: By inserting, after the word "may," the words "when making its award, or subsequently on the application of any of

In section 75, lines 10 and 11: By striking out the words "or any direction

thereof;" and, in line 14, the words "or such direction thereof."